503613499 12/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3660130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THORSTEN BENDEL	11/27/2015
WERNER POHLE	11/27/2015
THOMAS WALDMANN	11/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIEKERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	HOSELER PLATZ 2	
City:	HEILIGENHAUS	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	42579	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14650612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: jblaufuss@uspatent.com JAMES R. BLAUFUSS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3700**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10234-36	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. BLAUFUSS	
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Blaufuss/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=(10234-36) Assignment#page1.tif source=(10234-36) Assignment#page2.tif source=(10234-36) Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037301 FRAME: 0174 503613499

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thorsten Bendel, Badenstr. 50, 46149 Oberhausen, Germany, Werner Pohle, Beylingstr. 15, 44329 Dortmund, Germany and Thomas Waldmann, Adolfstr. 94, 45468 Mulheim Ruhr, Germany, ("ASSIGNOR"), has made a new and useful invention in German Patent Application No. 10 2012 024 209.3 filed on December 11, 2012, PCT Application No. PCT/DE2013/000770 filed December 11, 2013 and U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 14/650,612 filed June 9, 2015 (collectively "APPLICATIONS") for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Kiekert Aktiengesellschaft ("ASSIGNEE"), a German corporation, having its principal office at Hoseler Platz 2, 42579, Heiligenhaus, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in the APPLICATIONS, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, national stage or other patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the APPLICATIONS, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in all countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignee:

Assignee hereby accepts the sale, transfer, and assignment of the patent applications listed above.

Assignee Signature

Printed Name: NoHebaum

Title: Exec Vice President

Company: KIEKERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Date 2 day of November, 2015.

Page 1 of 3

10234-36.1167533

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 📈 🚁	day of November, 2015.
	and the state of t
	The role of many
-	Thorsten Bendel
YYEA	
Witnessed by:	
<u>U Ilide</u> Signature	G. Reidt Signature
Signature	Signature
Manto	<u>G. Reid</u> Typed or Printed Name
Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name
<u> </u>	29, November 2015 Date of Signature
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 2 day of	E LENANDE , 2015.
w.	and the state of t
	6. selec
_	Werner Pohle
Witnessed by:	
00 00000	G. Rebba
Signature	Signature
Typed or Printed Name	S. Rey C/A Typed or Printed Name
Date of Signature	Data of Simpling
Date of Signature	Date of Signature

Page 2 of 3

10234-36.1167533

香气 人名伊克蒙斯

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22 day	of November, 2015.
	Thomas Waldmann
Witnessed by:	
U. ludo	6 Desch
Signature	Signature
Typed or Printed Name	<u>G. Reidt</u>
,	Typed or Printed Name
22 Dovember 2015	27 November
Date of Signature	Date of Signature

Page 3 of 3

10234-36.1167533

RECORDED: 12/16/2015